DESCRIPTION
The SMRT36D is a multipurpose, light-weight, field portable test set
capable of testing a wide variety of electro-mechanical, solid-state
and microprocessor-based protective relays, small molded case
circuit breakers, motor overload relays and similar protective devices.
The unit can be operated either manually via the built-in touch-
screen user interface, or placed under full computer control via
the AVTS, Advanced Visual Testing Software, or the STVI software

overloads.
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model SMRT36 -
Voltage/Current Modules
Enter 1, 2 or 3
Common Returns Option
F  = Floating Ungrounded Returns
G = Grounded Common Returns
C  = CE Mark, 220-240V Input, Floating
E  = CE Mark, 220-240V Input, Grounded
Test Leads Option
1 = With Leads
0 = Without Leads
Hardware Options
S = Standard Unit
T = Transducer Test Enabled
IEC61850 Option
0 = Without
1 = With IEC 61850 GOOSE Enabled
Power Cord Option
A = North American Power Cord
I  = International Power Cord
E = Continental Europe Power Cord
U = United Kingdom
0 2P
Style Number Identification
SMRT36D
Megger Smart Grid Relay Test System
Compliance
Safety: EN 61010-1
Shock: EN/IEC 60068-2-27
Vibration: EN/IEC 68-2-6
Transit Drop: ISTA 1A
Free Fall: EN/IEC 60068-2-32
Drop / Topple: EN/IEC 60068-2-31
Weight
Weight varies depending on the number of output modules in the
system.  The weight below is for a three-phase test system.
29.35 lb. (13.2 kg)
Dimensions
13.25 W x 6.75 H x 10.75 D in.
337 W x 172 H x 273 D mm
Case
The unit comes mounted in a rugged metal enclosure for field
portability.  Optional soft-sided and hard-sided transit cases are
available. The soft-sided case has approximately 1 inch of padding,
which provides moderate protection against rain, dust, vibration
and shock. The robust design of the optional hard-sided transit case
provides protection when transporting the unit over rugged terrain
and long distances.
DC IN Inputs
(Optional transducer feature)
DC IN Volts
Range: 0 to ±10 V DC
Accuracy: ±0.001% reading +0.005% range Typical
±0.003% reading +0.02% range Max
Resolution: .001
Measurements: Average
DC IN Amperes
Range: 0 to ±1 mA DC
4 to ±20 mA DC
Accuracy: ±0.001% reading +0.005% range Typical
±0.003% reading  0.02% range Max